FrROM =

FARA MO, @ BHE5-952-6HE4 De

22 291 @3:28AM Pl

o

“«<art Engine vii490

LLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

)

The following pages contain an illustrated
parts list for the MC40 Kart Engine, Due
to small differences between engines, it
is important that the Serial Number of your
Kart Engine be included whenever spare
parts are ordered. This will assure re-
ceiving the proper parts from your dealer.

The McCulloch Corporation reserves the
right to modify or change specifications
without {1) prior notification or (2) obliga-
tion to back-fit or supply back-fit com-
ponents for units previocusly shipped from
the factory.

COPYRIGHT — 1963
McCULLOCH CORPORATION

FEBRUARY 1963

Page
Figure 1. Engine Assembly, Mo‘del MC40 Engine ... ........... 2
Figure 2, McCulloch Carburetor Assemblies .................. 4
Figure 3. Powerhead Assembly ....... ... ... ... ... ......... [

MccCUILLILLOCH CORPORATIOIN

2101 West Century Boulevard,
IL.os Angeles 45, California.

NO. 47769

MANUFACTURER'S SUGGESTED LIST PRICE — 50 CENTS



()

)

FARx MO, @ BE3-952-6HEd

Dec. 22 2061 @3:21AM

Fz

Figure 1. Engine Assembly, Model MC40 Engine

147769

2-63 ()



FrROM = FARA MO, @ BHE5-952-6HE4 Dec. 22 26041 W3:21AM P3

MC40
FIGURE 1. ENGINE ASSEMBLY, MODEL MC40 ENGINE

Index Part Units
" No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
[
AN 1 55615 GUAT 4 r e renn i raee s et e eeeeeniar et abiaenas ceeeaeas 1
2 104816 Serew - 10-24 X 1-1/4 in. 1g (SEMS) ..vivvvvrcercrencnns Cereearenans 3
3 101161 Nut - Hex 10-24 .. iuiiinnninnrrcatnnsnrossnernssnsssnssorsnsansons 2
4 48864 HousSing - Fal.veeeeeessrernncannessesscssennvesossssasessasnannss 1
5 102500 Screw - Pan hd 10-24 x 1/2in,1g ..vecierininnnnss Ceresearesaraeans 1
6 102762 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 X 1/2 30, 18 vuvuvrvrnenncncrsansrarsrsnasnnnes 1
7 101194 Washer - LOCK suusvrstravrrransnrrassrsnsrssasnarssrassrsssssanes 3
8 100002 Washer = NO. 10 o uiiuivunosenrsnnsnsssnscrssaraensanensnssstassis 2
9 48936 Cover Assembly - Spark plug ...... Chereesssrerrannctn e nn e 1
10 47738 Shroud - Cylinder ...vveineviseranssrorssessnavrsrssnsrrsannennons 1
11 48588 . Nameplate ....uveivenenreinasasrarsarsenserasrasnrsnssanannnss 1
12 47153 . Nameplate .. vervurserrrsssasnnsrnsrsraeasssssosnsnsncennsanss 1
13 100732 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 6/BIn. 1g . vvuerineneiionarennnnsassannans g
14 100005 Washer ...cceereenene e reessaviarrresasar st T as s ane
15 101982 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 X 1 In. 18 . vvvvvrvrrnnrosnrsronsnsssnsnsnnans 2
16 100311 Washer e s AS RN F YT RYE R R YRt RN PP P PR SN ER S BN
17 58139A Bottom - CrankCasSe ..ovsveveavssorssssnasnsnsstorrasssassssssosses 1
18 48909A Gasket ~ Crankcase bottom .. vvvsivenerseeronsrenssssvarctasarsanns 1
19 13508 Stack ASSY...ovvirans 2
20 100050 . Serew - Filhd 10-32 X 3/81In, 1 ..oivrvervrneranrcaceassnssnas 2
21 160240 . Lockwasher - #10. ... .ciiurinrnrorrnnrnerrrinrans eereeanenes g
22 59159 CliDevvivnnesnerranane veeeans tetiseasasesaascsrnseen s e iessna
23 47793 Rod - Throttle hnk .................... e r it b i E e 1
24 47794 Rod - Throttle connecting ............ P 1
25 105595 Pin-Cotter ...ovvrrvrcrnrencne teres et errar s reses e nenaanaaa 1 )
26 110106 WASHEL suuvvrnanassosnsnssrnrsrrensnnatosnrsansnsssrsnstnsssnsnssas 1
27 47782 Bushing ......ccvecuvenn F e e iserescenerteatesannas
28 47789 Shaft Assy - Throttle ............................................. 1
f-\ 29 100249 Nut - Hex 1/4-28 .. ovvennnnnnees Creerveeareereraen ferverienararan. 4
30 100153 Washer - Lock 1/4in, .......... St ee e earen et taaraaaas 4
o 3 47787 Gasket - Dual carburetor......., ettt e reeerie e ans 1
32 Carburetor Assemblies (see figure 2)........ eeeearersrerresaaanans 1
33 103464 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 3/4 in. 1g (SEMS)} ......cvviiiinnnnecnarnnens 2
34 102290 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 1-1/8 in. 1g (SEMS) ...vvvvrnvvnrasronnssanss 2
47732 Manifold and Reed ASSY 1 cvsvivenatnansasnnssrsaanassssastssnnssnrsne 1
35 103464 . Screw - 10-24 X 3/4 in. 12 (SEMS) . vvverinrnneneees eesbmabnniee 4
36 471733 . Adapter Assy - Carburetor .......cviivvicnnsrasasannans e 1
37 48611 . . Stud - Carburetor . ... vevevtsrvrareas et sbiesressaan 4
e 47774 . Gasket - Adapter-to-block.....coiiiiiiiiiinetisnanncnssnanenss 1
39 47731 . Block Assy - Reed valve .....cuiiiirirrncanaiinssnasias e 1
40 104476 . . Screw - Hex hd 8-32 x 5/16 in. I8 vt iiinn e eaaanaans 4
41 47770 . . Plate - Lock .......vus Ceetesretetireennaes Cieiaereerenn s 2
42 47773 . N Guard - Reed valve o cuiecnerssnanrronasssnaonsnsossnarenanss 2
43 47771 . . Valve - Reetd oo ivvverinnrnnssnrssoannsarsnorosossssvansnss 2
44 47772 Gasket - Block-to-rmanifold. ... .. i it ittt 1
45 471711 Body - Manifold ............. e e et et te et et e, 1
48 485186 Gasket - Manifold-to-crankease .......covvvcivavnsnas ceieestraians 1
47 102388 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 5/8in, 1g ........ e seaeieseeattaana s 2
48 103100 Washer = LOCK .. .. vernirnreerontancsasiorsnorssansns Crearrrar s 2
49 48609 Header - BExhaust.....vvvvvinivunnens Ceeieeraaans derestraererararane 1
50 Powerhead Assy (see figure 3) ..ot it it inaiinesantnaaanarns 1
~
-
Liz7sy

2-63(D) 3



FAR< MO, @ BH3-95Z2-6HE4

Dec.

22 268a1 E3:22AM P4

Figure 2. McCulloch Carburetor Assemblies

147769

2-63 (D)



FrROM = FARA MO, @ BHE5-952-6HE4 Dec. 22 2601 W31Z22AM P=

MC40
FIGURE 2. McCULLOCH CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY

Index Part Units Used On
r No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy Code

e CODE

‘A" used on 48890A Carburetor Assy
‘B’ used on 47821 Carburetor Assy

*48890A McCulloch Carburetor ASSY .....civevvnsannanens 1
*47821 MeCulloch Carburetor ASSY ...uvvecvssnanessssncsaveans 1
1 104520 . Screw - Pan hd 10- 24x'7/81n.1g................... 4 AB
2 102189 . Washer - Plain #10 .................. Ceserrecanrans 4 AB
3 48897 . Body Assy - Fuel pump. s .oovesreavorrvresssssssncss 1 AB
4 48911 . . Filter « FUuel pUMP ... .cvnievennerssrosasrsasros 1 AB
5 5T27T4A . Diaphragm - Fuel pump....... 1 AB
6 48901 . Plate - Carburetor diaphragm ,....o0veersoenrcnsese i AB
7 55067C «  DiaphTagm .ssesvrveravsaarersnssonsnssssssnsnnsns 1 AB
8 55090 . Needle ~ Metering . covivivevsenscaanssnvonvaranssas 1 AB
9 48810 . Needle « Metering main ......ccvrnernnrrsncsnsansas 1 AB
10 104001 . O RIDE vevvrenran 2 AB
11 55397 . Screw-Idle ........ veerees Geevsrarerun rersrearana 1 AB
12 51705 . Spring - Idle SCTEW . .evvsvrtnsccrsnssssnsassscssans 1 AB
13 104814 . Screw-Panhdd4-40x1/4in.1g (SEMS) ...c.vvvvnnnn 1 AB
14 50701A . Arm - Throttle shaft ,....viicivrrrrorvrnerevvnsene 1 A
15 47788 . Plate .v.veevnes Ceseserasesastasaisssrsannnerna 1 B
16 48820 . Spring - Throttlereturn 1 AB
17 104814 . Screw-Panhd4-40x 1/4in.1g (SEMS)..cvivenennras 1 AB
18 55085 . Plate - Throttle ..... trsesrsrrrartrestanaserannnrea 1 AB
19 110055 . Screw - Fil hd 8-32 x 3/8 in. 1g (SEMS) ..... Crevenne 1 AB
20 55082 . Clip - Throttle shaft ............ Cebsrtear et eern 1 ~AB
21 48818A . Shaft - Throttle assy...... 1 AB
™ 22 48907A . Carburetor Body ASSY ..vvvereenninnrnsnnsnsnsansns 1 AB
o 23 104164 . . Screw - Panhd 4-40x 1/4in. lg ...ovueruninenn 1 AB
AN 24 104305 . . Pin - Inlet lever........... s 1 AB
25 55688 . . Lever - Inlet control....vvvvsivrrivrnirsssvasnss 1 AB
26 57172 . . Spring ~ Inlet 1eVEr s ovsessvnnnnsinntssacisaness 1 AB
27 504T6A . . Valve ~ Needle .. ovvvivisesnincnsnsasonancarnne 1 AB
28 55475 . . Body - Needle ....covvveenvntnrensnaranarancns 1 AB
28 59480 . . Seat-Needle ...ivuivvrrvonnrvrrrvesssnansoarons 1 AB
30 55689 . . Washer - Valve ... .o iiiiiiiiiirennrrrnansns 1 AB
31 104407 . . Plug - Expansion ............. S b eerarara s i AB
32 55690B . . Seal - Capillary . ...oiiiiiinineiienesnnescnnann 1 AB
33 102758 . . Plug - EXpansion ......iviiisvnsieeranananasnns 1 AB
34 55062A . . Bushing - Carburetor body ....vvvvvvenorsncrenes 2 AB
*Noie: Carburetors are alike except for index numbers 14 and ib,
tarrey

243D 5



FrROM : FARx MO, @ BE3-952-6HEd Dec. 22 20801 B3:23AM FE&

MC40
- '8
S
~
— £
~
. ¢

Figure 3. Powerhead Assembly
157769
6 2-63D



FrROM =

FARA MO, @ BHE5-952-6HE4 Dec. 22 2601 W3:Z23AM PY

FIGURE 3 POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY

MC40

Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 103746 Nut - Hex 3/8-24 ,..ovviininninaanns Fereraesesentarrrsenane 1
2 103879 " Key - Woodruff . Craeresiasreantersartarratannnenia s vesrnernesy 1
3 101865 Screw - Fil hd 10- 24x7/81n lg ..... 2
4 100003 Washer ...coceereseravees Ceensteaarensanena craerrensenens [ 2
5 51253 Retainer = Coll ....vinueeiiieiianrannsssrsassnsosrssntansssnanense 2
[i] 512561 Lamination Assy - Coil ............ Pesasenane et i bebe s 1
55949A Coil and Terminal ASSY svevvoerrerivanannarersosnssranas rrrereraan 1
7 101883 . Wire Assy - GIOURG .. .easernsrvnasvernssnasnnireserasinsissss 1
8 55617 Nipple - Spark piug Wire s .uvenarionssiiniorosesvnnsnannan 1
9 52547 Wire Assy - Spark plug ..... raeeerrrereterereraran s eaas 1
10 55060 Boot - SPark PlUB . uv ettt vseentanarsrsrssvrnrnssnrasasnas 1
11 55061 Connector - Spark PIug Wire .o ivienennronienossnnrnsnnnns 1
12 Coil As5Y vvve.. e .. (Order Coil and Terminal Assy #559494) 1
13 Spark Plug - 1dmm ,.............. Peererer et tasessesearnas 1
14 101179 Nut - Hex 7/16 v vvvevenennnnas setsereatennrunanaaa 1
15 101270 Washer - Special s v rvinererorrrensnsretannssrvasstrnrnresnanens 1
16 48785A FlywheelASSY I I N R R R I N I I S N I N NI T T S S S S Ui 1
17 103879 Key - Woodruff ... ciuiuinnoonrnsrornnnrrsssonsrssiorarensensannas 1
18 104534 Screw - Socket hd 10-24 x 1-13/32in. 1E . .ovevrrvvrnrnceennnnnannn 8
19 24236 Washer .....cvevrvernnaes ereiaas R crraeisesian Hetesrarancas 6
20 48T42A Gasket - Cylmder head ........................................... 1
21 48903 Head - Cylinder ....oivvevernnnnns e e et e b taa et 1
22 58132 Pin - Piston ....0vvinvinnvareanns e ttesers e ai ettt 1
47785 Piston Assy - Standard S1Ze .........iiiirrrrrrisnstastoionoanonnnn 1
23 47767 Ring Set - Piston standard size ......,. trrearrrasrteitanarasanane 1
24 101206 Bearing - Needle o, . vviriiverrnaansorersrvrsnsnssosersnnenans 1
25 104378 . Bearing - Needle (closed end) . .vivvveevreirvnnvanannsiossesnns 1
26 PistOn 4ivvvenrassinssoriiimerinmens (0rderPistonAssy#47765) 1
27 477182 Connecting ROO ASSY ....cviiiuinrerresneenssoeosrncnennsnsnssasns 1
28 101356 Serew - Socket hd 10-32 x 5/8 in, lg .......................... 2
29 102742 Roller - Needle ........ e es e b e e e ba e et r e a e e ann 24
a0 102763 Serew ~ Hex hd 10424 x 3/4 30, 18 .0 ititiin et ieeeeereerannnenns 2
k3| 36388 Plate - LocKk ..o ivrrinrnnrvvnnvnness Fhesrrrtraesacrrasanans chesaan 2
32 57815 L o T T ) N 1
33 50664 Seal - Breaker box draln ........................ 1
34 102763 Screw - Hex hd 10- 24x3/4m.lg.................................. 4
35 55977 Clip - Breaker DOX COVEBT et inrs snans sisonnanncnocaeeansnannnens 2
36 bh766B Cover - Breaker DOX .. ... .. rrrrnrarrnrreatatescasnnsansnaneecs 1
5T768A Crankease CoVer ABSY .. uon e e iireeencnsseessoenssasssososnnn 1
a7 104230 Speednut .........c00.0. ierrraamasaas e rreeirss et itaeaanas 1
38 54184 Wiper - Felt ..... e iesiesainens Fersabere sttt tasarrenurees 1
19 110055 Screw - 8-32x 3/8 in, lg (SEMS} ......... S tetesesrraectesaenan 1
40 57825 Clamp -~ Tgnition Wile v v ir i it e et ie e s rerennrsnrsnroneennas 1
"~ 41 100955 Nut - HeX B-032 L ittt irr it tiisieaneeniosenrosenncianonsansns 1
42 100080 Washer - Plain #8 . ................. rreaaeaen ks tarenes 1
43 50074 Condenser ..,... Brs et resi st R e 1
44 103748 » Berew - Hex hd 8-32 X 1/2 30, 18 thvuyvvinivinnrenmbrnneennannns 1
45 57766 . Wire Assy - Primary .. iiviiriiieie i i ertressnrenssasennenas 1
46 55782 Insulator ......covvvvnvvnnrnens s E e s n e R e 1
47 57769 Ingulator - Ignition BCreW ... .vvrvervenrecerarrrearsamenncsnns 1
48 57770A Insulator. - Breaker spring ..... hdr e, veevieeirranans . 1
49 104553 Washer - Lock #8. . .0, iiie ittt et etiieeen e iranarnnnnens 1
50 104551 Nut - Hex 8-32 .....ovnvnnnnnn e v e . 1
51 104733 Screw - 8-32 x 1/2 in, lg (SEMSB) toverneronininnionnsesasonannnn 2
52 55778C Washer - Special .............. et rrre ettt e nenan 1
53 104733 Screw - 8-32x 1/21in. 1g (SEMS) tvvvvirrvnnnnsssrasissemnnnnnnns 1
54 STTETA oL+ 3 - 1 L 1
55 BTT65A BreaKer ASS Y & ittt ittt a ettt eeaeearre e 1
56 101326 Nut - Hex 10-24 ,........... e b E e E e s E st e 1
57 57898 Seal - Ol . o. . i e e 1
58 57897 LY B 1
Thig list is continued on page 8
47759
2-63(10 7



FROM =

“MC40

FR< NO. @ BA3-952-5884 Dec, 22 2881 A3:24AM P33

FIGURE 3. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY (CONT)

: Index Part Units
’ No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
L _ 59 Cover - Crankcase.,......(Order Crankcase Cover Assy #57768A) i
- 60 104523 “OYRINE vevvinnenecnanns et ateaessetetas et aan . 1
81 100824 Bearing - Ball .......... Cesrsesenan Cier et ireseenas et at s 1
62 104490 Bearing - Ball ........ Cereraresse st ran sy enee s fereraaenee 1
63 47751 Crankshaft .............00 e verareretreE s I bt et s e as e 1
47749 Cylmder and Crankcase ASSY ........ Crebed e tta st e et 1
64 101326 Nut - Hex 10-24 ....... sherarren b iseras st st ey . 8
65 28053 . Retainer - Nut ,...vvrrerosssancaserrsactsenscases treereeenes e 2
66 18556A . Retainer - Nul ,....vvvivvaosaranssaaancarsneransnsnssosserenans 6
67 101143 . Nut-HeX10-24 ......... R R R E R RN N IR IR I R B IR R “sssaa 6
68 104486 . Seal =Oil...vvvvuurnne 1
69 104255 Retainer - Nut ........ e dtatecnennesse sttt rate sana s nna e 2
70 57063 Retainer - Nut .......... erraanssesastenae it ear et aananans 4
71 Cylinder and Crankcase ..... (Order Cylinder and Crankcase
Assy #47749) 1
Part
Number Nomenclature
47766 Piston Assy - 0.010 In. OVErsSiZE ssvesvsvesrssaransressssaass Alternate
, 47768 . Ring Set ~ Piston 0.010 in. oversize ....ovvveeneceacceass Alternate
W
\ ¥
%
‘, ™
.
8

263D

4

W

)



